900708662 07/22/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/21/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natus Medical Incorporated		
Street Address:	701 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 120		
City:	Pleasanton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94566		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	72140013	GRASS	
Serial Number:	73494235	BIO-LOGIC	
Serial Number:	73518219	IMEX	
Serial Number:	73529911	NAVIGATOR	
Serial Number:	73623045	EQUITEST	
Serial Number:	73712765		
Serial Number:	73712770	NEUROCOM	
Serial Number:	73720606	BALANCE MASTER	
Serial Number:	73839574	VAC-PAC	
Serial Number:	74026478	SLEEPLAB	
Serial Number:	74064775	SMART SCALE	
Serial Number:	74073532	NATUS	
Serial Number:	74511031	POLYVIEW	
Serial Number:	74525382	KEYPOINT	
Serial Number:	74593056	EMBLA	
Serial Number:	74644766	BREATHSENSOR	
Serial Number:	74697977	OXYDOME	
Serial Number:	75142270	SANDMAN	
Serial Number:	75311715	HUSH	
		<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0878

900708662

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75315826	AUDX
Serial Number:	75315827	SCOUT
Serial Number:	75338140	AABR
Serial Number:	75338145	AABR
Serial Number:	75358164	ALGO
Serial Number:	75425142	STETHODOP
Serial Number:	75643939	XLTEK
Serial Number:	75643941	NEUROMAX
Serial Number:	75781740	SANDMAN ELITE
Serial Number:	75823061	A BAER
Serial Number:	76037212	TWIN
Serial Number:	76039971	SZAC
Serial Number:	76045049	BILIBAND
Serial Number:	76052362	A WORLD ON BALANCE
Serial Number:	76161901	TREE TIP
Serial Number:	76257562	FLEXICOUPLER
Serial Number:	76280207	AOAE
Serial Number:	76280208	ECHO-SCREEN
Serial Number:	76290168	EC2
Serial Number:	76418583	EQUITEST
Serial Number:	76442529	PANORAMA
Serial Number:	76553984	NEATNICK
Serial Number:	76576558	MASTER
Serial Number:	77040540	GRASS TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77111763	SONARA
Serial Number:	77111815	SONARA TEK
Serial Number:	77256444	MINIMUFFS
Serial Number:	77256448	NEOBLUE
Serial Number:	77419228	NEOMETRICS
Serial Number:	77445537	ABAER
Serial Number:	77508401	NEUROWORKS
Serial Number:	77810922	TREA
Serial Number:	77819179	NICOLET ELITE
Serial Number:	77958392	BO-JECT
Serial Number:	78011591	VERSALAB
Serial Number:	78161117	NEO BLUE
Serial Number:	78418082	AURA
Serial Number:	78418501	GUMDROP
		TDADEMADIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78435640	COOL-CAP		
Serial Number:	78533534	TOOTSWEET		
Serial Number:	78732604	NEUROTRAC		
Serial Number:	78795273	BALANCE MANAGER		
Serial Number:	78866041	WARMETTE		
Serial Number:	85039867	NICOLET		
Serial Number:	85100851	DANTEC		
Serial Number:	85212370	HALO EAR MUFFIN		
Serial Number:	85302653	NATUS NATALCARE		
Serial Number:	85351599	NICVIEW		
Serial Number:	85354481	BIO-LOGIC		
Serial Number:	85366659	NERVE CENTER		
Serial Number:	85437060	NATUS		
Serial Number:	85491373	NEUROTRAC		
Serial Number:	85526414	HAWAII MEDICAL		
Serial Number:	85527298	TECA		
Serial Number:	85657729	GUMDROP		
Serial Number:	85761779	AUDBLE		
Serial Number:	85830772	EMBLETTA		
Serial Number:	85946632	COMET-PLUS		
Serial Number:	86010324	PELOTON		
Serial Number:	86028023	JELLY TAB		
Serial Number:	86058021	GRASS		
Serial Number:	86202882	XACTTRACE		
Serial Number:	86340624	NATUS QUANTUM		
Serial Number:	86358172	NATUSWHERE BABIES COME FIRST		
Serial Number:	86526810	NICVIEW		
Serial Number:	86526857	NICVIEW		
Serial Number:	86527671	NICVUE		
Serial Number:	86540434	NATUS		
Serial Number:	86701477	GLOBAL NEURO-DIAGNOSTICS		
Serial Number:	86777820	NAVIGATOR PRO		
Serial Number:	86947653	EMBLA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932652

Email: heather.poitras@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Poitras

Address Line 1: c/o Latham & Watkins 330 N Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065855-0012 HP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Poitras

SIGNATURE: /hp/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Natus - trademark release#page1.tif

source=Natus - trademark release#page2.tif

source=Natus - trademark release#page3.tif

source=Natus - trademark release#page4.tif

source=Natus - trademark release#page5.tif

source=Natus - trademark release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 21, 2022, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 23, 2016 (as the same has since been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make loans and extend other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, the Borrower and certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor") entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 23, 2016 in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantors granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantors (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"), including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the dates and on the reels/frames or volume/document no., as applicable, set forth on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, (i) all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the IP Collateral; (ii) all proceeds and products of the IP Collateral; (iii) the goodwill associated with such IP Collateral; and (iv) all causes of action for infringement of the IP Collateral or unfair competition regarding the IP Collateral; whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the IP Collateral to the relevant Grantor.

The Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, acknowledges the automatic termination and cancellation of, and hereby terminates and cancels, the IP Security Agreements.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantors' sole expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Ling Li

Title: Executive Director

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 2016, by Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5884/0827.

Mark	Current Owner of Record	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status/Action Due
GRASS (trademark 1)	Natus Medical Incorporated	72140013	0760640	11/26/1963	renewal due
BIO-LOGIC	Natus Medical Incorporated	73494235	1335302	5/14/1985	renewal due
IMEX	Natus Medical Incorporated	73518219	1361666	9/24/1985	renewal due
NAVIGATOR	Natus Medical Incorporated	73529911	1369910	11/12/1985	renewal due
EQUITEST (trademark 2)	Natus Medical Incorporated	73623045	1446204	7/7/1987	renewal due
(balance shape)	Natus Medical Incorporated	73712765	1524355	2/14/1989	renewal due, allow to lapse
NEUROCOM	Natus Medical Incorporated	73712770	1530722	3/21/1989	renewal due
BALANCE MASTER	Natus Medical Incorporated	73720606	1525362	2/21/1989	renewal due
VAC-PAC	Natus Medical Incorporated	73839574	1602099	6/19/1990	renewal due
SLEEPLAB	Natus Medical Incorporated	74026478	1626915	12/11/1990	renewal due
SMART SCALE	Natus Medical Incorporated	74064775	1721464	10/6/1992	renewal due
NATUS	Natus Medical Incorporated	74073532	1637520	3/12/1991	renewal due
POLYVIEW	Natus Medical Incorporated	74511031	2010535	10/22/1996	renewal due
KEYPOINT	Natus Medical Incorporated	74525382	1945045	1/2/1996	renewal due
EMBLA US	Natus Medical Incorporated	74593056	2012511	10/29/1996	renewal due
BREATHSENSOR	Natus Medical Incorporated	74644766	2215543	12/29/1998	renewal due
OXYDOME	Natus Medical Incorporated	74697977	1973093		
SANDMAN	Natus Medical Incorporated	75142270	2293035	11/16/1999	renewal due
HUSH	Natus Medical Incorporated	75311715	2283766	10/5/1999	renewal due
AUDX	Natus Medical Incorporated	75315826	2178379	8/4/1998	renewal due
SCOUT	Natus Medical Incorporated	75315827	2178380	8/4/1998	renewal due
AABR (trademark 1)	Natus Medical Incorporated	75338140	2482667	8/28/2001	renewal due
AABR (trademark 2)	Natus Medical Incorporated	75338145	2482668	8/28/2001	renewal due

ALGO	Natus Medical	75358164	2325151	3/7/2000	renewal due
STETHODOP	Incorporated Natus Medical	75425142	2267765	8/3/1999	renewal due
	Incorporated				
XLTEK	Natus Medical Incorporated	75643939	2415155	12/26/2000	renewal due
NEUROMAX	Natus Medical	75643941	2370417	7/25/2000	renewal due
	Incorporated				
SANDMAN	Natus Medical	75781740	2635968	10/15/2012	renewal due
ELITE	Incorporated	77000001	0.500.00	1/01/0000	1.1
A BAER	Natus Medical	75823061	2678542	1/21/2003	renewal due
TWIN	Incorporated Natus Medical	76037212	2484838	9/4/2001	renewal due
1 WIIN	Incorporated	/603/212	2404030	9/4/2001	Tenewar due
SZAC	Natus Medical	76039971	2437266	3/20/2001	renewal due
SEITE	Incorporated	70037771	2137200	3,20,2001	Tone war due
BILIBAND	Natus Medical	76045049	2793479	12/16/2003	renewal due
	Incorporated				
A WORLD ON	Natus Medical	76052362	2539491	2/19/2002	renewal due
BALANCE	Incorporated				
TREE TIP	Natus Medical	76161901	2630273	10/8/2002	renewal due
EL EXICOLIDI ED	Incorporated	7/2575/2	27/7401	0/22/2002	1 1
FLEXICOUPLER	Natus Medical Incorporated	76257562	2767491	9/23/2003	renewal due
AOAE	Natus Medical	76280207	2612387	8/27/2002	renewal due
AOAL	Incorporated	/0280207	2012367	6/2//2002	Tellewal due
ECHO-SCREEN	Natus Medical	76280208	2703815	4/8/2003	renewal due
Zeno seraziv	Incorporated	70200200	2703013	170/2003	Tone war due
EC2	Natus Medical	76290168	2540443	2/19/2002	renewal due
	Incorporated				
EQUITEST	Natus Medical	76418583	2785646	11/25/2003	renewal due
(trademark 1)	Incorporated				
PANORAMA	Natus Medical	76442529	2773294	10/14/2003	renewal due
NIE A TINII CIZ	Incorporated	76552004	2007157	0/21/2004	1 1
NEATNICK	Natus Medical Incorporated	76553984	2886157	9/21/2004	renewal due
MASTER	Natus Medical	76576558	2924909	2/8/2005	renewal due
WASTER	Incorporated	70370330	2724707	2/0/2003	Telle war due
GRASS	Natus Medical	77040540	3274008	8/7/2007	renewal due
TECHNOLOGIES	Incorporated				
SONARA	Natus Medical	77111763	3745014	2/2/2010	renewal due
	Incorporated				
SONARA TEK	Natus Medical	77111815	3923336	2/22/2011	renewal due
	Incorporated				
MINIMUFFS	Natus Medical	77256444	3466145	7/15/2008	renewal due
NEODLIJE	Incorporated	77256449	3466146	7/15/2009	nomovenal desa
NEOBLUE	Natus Medical Incorporated	77256448	3400140	7/15/2008	renewal due
NEOMETRICS	Natus Medical	77419228	3625473	5/26/2009	renewal due
TILOTHEIT INCO	Incorporated	,,,11,220	J025T/J	5/20/2007	10110 Wall due
ABAER	Natus Medical	77445537	3618436	5/12/2009	renewal due
	Incorporated				
NEUROWORKS	Natus Medical	77508401	3567620	1/27/2009	renewal due
	Incorporated				

TREA	Natus Medical	77810922	3823109	7/20/2010	renewal due
Nicolet Elite	Incorporated Natus Medical	77819179	3888620	12/14/2010	renewal due
BO-JECT	Incorporated Natus Medical	77958392	3847868		
VERSALAB	Incorporated Natus Medical	78011591	2703203	4/1/2003	renewal due
NEO BLUE	Incorporated Natus Medical	78161117	2927693	2/22/2005	renewal due
AURA	Incorporated Natus Medical	78418082	2963424	6/21/2005	renewal due
GUMDROP	Incorporated Natus Medical Incorporated	78418501	3058726	2/14/2006	renewal due
COOL CAP	Natus Medical Incorporated	78435640	3161050	10/17/2006	renewal due
TOOTSWEET	Natus Medical Incorporated	78533534	3065505	3/7/2006	renewal due
NEUROTRAC	Natus Medical Incorporated	78732604	3141993	9/12/2006	renewal due
BALANCE MANAGER	Natus Medical Incorporated	78795273	3299729	9/25/2007	renewal due
WARMETTE	Natus Medical Incorporated	78866041	3208889	2/13/2007	renewal due
NICOLET	Natus Medical Incorporated	85039867	4069376	12/13/2011	renewal due
DANTEC divided App	Natus Medical Incorporated	85100851	4665415	1/6/2015	renewal due
HALO EAR MUFFIN	Natus Medical Incorporated	85212370	3985884	6/28/2011	renewal due
Natus NatalCare	Natus Medical Incorporated	85302653	4162236	6/19/2012	renewal due
NicView logo (original)	Natus Medical Incorporated	85351599	4101917	2/21/2012	renewal due
BIO-LOGIC (updated)	Natus Medical Incorporated	85354481	4077245	12/27/2011	renewal due
NERVE Center	Natus Medical Incorporated	85366659	4317809	4/9/2013	renewal due
NATUS (Registration 2)	Natus Medical Incorporated	85437060	4153501	6/5/2012	renewal due
NEUROTRAC	Natus Medical Incorporated	85491373	4236463	11/6/2012	renewal due
HAWAII MEDICAL	Natus Medical Incorporated	85526414	4202133	9/4/2012	renewal due
TECA	Natus Medical Incorporated	85527298	4213309	9/25/2012	renewal due
GUMDROP (Expanded)	Natus Medical Incorporated	85657729	4282926	1/29/2013	renewal due
AUDBLE	Natus Medical Incorporated	85761779	4353715	6/18/2013	renewal due
EMBLETTA	Natus Medical Incorporated	85830772	4380333	8/6/2013	renewal due
Comet-PLUS	Natus Medical Incorporated	85946632	4480399	2/11/2014	renewal due
	meorporateu				L

PELOTON	Natus Medical Incorporated	86010324	4867484	12/8/2015	renewal due
JELLY TAB	Natus Medical Incorporated	86028023	4616100	10/7/2014	renewal due
GRASS (trademark 2)	Natus Medical Incorporated	86058021	4528908	5/13/2014	renewal due
XactTrace	Natus Medical Incorporated	86202882	4580215	8/5/2014	renewal due
NATUS QUANTUM	Natus Medical Incorporated	86340624	4953692	5/10/2016	pending application, status check
NatusWhere Babies Come First	Natus Medical Incorporated	86358172	4828422	10/6/2015	renewal due
NicView logo (new)	Natus Medical Incorporated	86526810	4821809	9/29/2015	renewal due
NICVIÉW	Natus Medical Incorporated	86526857	4812073	9/15/2015	renewal due
NICVUE	Natus Medical Incorporated	86527671	4817425		
NATUS (Service martk)	Natus Medical Incorporated	86540434	4812806	9/15/2015	renewal due
Global Neuro- Diagnostics (updated)	Natus Medical Incorporated	86701477	4940860	4/19/2016	renewal due
NAVIGATOR PRO	Natus Medical Incorporated	86777820	-	-	pending application, status check
EMBLA	Natus Medical Incorporated	86947653	-	-	pending application, status check

RECORDED: 07/22/2022